WWW.MORROWBROTHERSFORDINC.COM

!
STATE OF ILLINOIS |

FORD F350/450/550/600 SUPER DUTY CHASSIS CAB
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|
Acceptance of an order by Ford Motor Company does not constitute a commitment to build or a guaranteed delivery da

i
Phone (217} 368-3037 * Fax (217) 368-3517 * Toll Free 1-877-368-3038 i

e,

Morrow Brothers Ford Tnec. Phone # 1-217-368-3037
1242 Main Street Fax # 1-217-368-3517

Greenfield, IL 62044 Email: richic@morrowbrothersfordinc.com

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS SIGNED FORM WITH ORDER

"PAYMENT DUE UPON DELIVERY*




Acceptance of an order by Ford Motor Company does not constitute a commitment to build or a guaranteed delivery date.

2025 Ford Super Duty Chassis Cab DRW Standard Equipment

Engine 7.31. V8 Gasoline

4-Wheel Disc Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)
Transmission TorgShift 10-Speed Automatic
Air Conditioning

Power Windows/Locks/Mirrors

Remote Keyless Entry

Cruise Control w/Tilt, Telescoping Wheel
SYNC 4 Bluetooth Communications
Transmission PTO Provision

Trailer Tow Mirrors with Power/Heated
Glass 7-Wire Trailer Harness w/Relays
Daytime Running Lights

Up-Fitter Switches (6)

UM Agate Black Metallic
M7 Carbonized Gray Metallic

PQ Race Red
[5[z1 Oxford white
HX Antimatter Blue Metallic
DR Avalanche

Tow Hooks — (2) Front

(6) LT245/75Rx17E AS Tires (F350)
Windshield Wipers — Intermittent

Black Vinyl Floor Covering

Outside Temperature Display

Overhead Console w/Storage and Map Lights
PowerPoint ~ Auxiliary (2) in Dash

Vinyl 40/20/40 Seat, Armrest, Cup Holder
Front & Side Impact Airbags

SecuriLock® Passive Anti-Theft System
Auto Lamp (Auto On/Off Headlamps)
Audio ~ AM/FM Stereo/MP3 Player

Roof Clearance Marker Lights

Exterior Colors and Seating Options

g AS Vinyl 40/20/40 Standard $0.00
1S Cloth 40/20/40 Seating, Reg. or Ext. Cab $100.00
1S Cloth 40/20/40 Seating, Crew Cah $300.00
LS Vinyl Bucket Seats for all Cabs $360.00
45 Cloth Bucket Seat(s) Reg. or Ext. Cab $515.00
45 Cloth Bucket Seats Crew Cab $615.00
VSO Paint: Green, Orange, Yellow, etc. $880.00

F350 / F450 / F550 / F600 Chassis Cab DRW Configurations and Options

F350 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 14k GVWR
FA50 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 16k GVWR
[><|Extended cab 60" cA

Crew Cab 60" CA
84" CA
| |108" CA F450 - F600
120" CA F450 - F600
63C Aft Axle Frame Extension F450 - F600
41H Engine Block Heater
41P Skid Plates
96V Fog Lights, Remote Start
43K 2kW On Board Pro Power
76C Back-Up Alarm
61L Front Wheel Well Liners
FEM Fire Extinguisher w/mount

&IKWR Extra Key w/Remote
2| DL1 Delivery Per Single Unit

APO Agency Pick Up NO FUEL

$47,478.00
$55,274.00
$2,860.00
$3,860.00
$2:10.00
$410.00
$610.00
$280.00
$175.00
$150.00
$290.00
$1,370.00
$135.00
5180.00
$170.00
$230.00
$300.00
$0.00

L PC|F550 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 19k GVYWR $55,867.00
|___|F600 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 22k GYWR $58,678.00
| ><]99T/44G 6.7L V8 Turbo Diesel Engine $9,870.00
| [Limited Slip Rear Axle $390.00
| ><]4x4 Four Wheel Drive $2,970.00
< TBM/TGK All-Terrain Tires (6) $210.00
<1473 Plow Prep Dual Batteries, HD Alternator $720.00
|__1188 Platform Running Boards $420.00
|2 GSB Grip Strut Running Boards $510.00

><|872 Rear View Camera Prep : $410.00
525 Interior Work Surface 40/20/40 only $140.00

43C 120V/400W In Dash Outlet $175.00

WTX WeatherTech Floor Liners $240.00
ggze Trailer Brake Controller $290.00
512 Spare Tire & Jack $350.00
|CDS CD ROM Service Manual $375.00
MLT New M License/Title REQUIRED ILSOS $225.00
| |APF Agency Pick Up Full of Fuel $180.00
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Snow Plows and Spreaders
Plows include: Quick attach, E-hydraulic, Power angle, raise, lower, high carbon edge, halogen lights

Western 9’ Pro PLUS Plow
Western MVP3 9' 6" V-Plow
Western 10’ Pro PLUS H.D. Plow

$9,185.00
$9,985.00
$9,885.00

Western Wide-Out XL 8'6" - 11' Plow
Upgrade to LED Plow Lights
Poly Snow Deflector

LED Warning Lights, Cab Guard, Ladder Rack, Liftgate

[P<]whelen 16” LED Minibar w/Quick-Fit
Whelen RST Interior Lightbar Rear w/TA
Whelen FST Interior Lightbar Front

Cab Guard / Headache Rack

Overhead Material Rack 1000 Ibs. Capacity

|6 Compartment 9' Service Body, White
|___|6 Compartment 11' Service Body, White
Master Locking System

Paint other than white

9' Steel Dump Body Painted Blac
14" Sides: Select Fixed orE3ld-Down Sides)
Cab Shield, Double Acting Tailgate
_|Power Up/Down DA Electric/Hydraulic Hoist
/ \|LED B/T/T, Back-Up Alarm

*Powder Coat Upgrade Recommended*

$960.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$990.00
$2,460.00

gwmlen 4 Corner LED Warning

Whelen 54" Liberty Il LED Lightbar
Ladder Rack 700# capacity

1,5004# Steel Platform Liftgate, S/B
1,500# Aluminum Platform Liftgate, S/B

Service Body and Options

$12,545.00
$14,335.00
$870.00
TBD

Flip-Tops for Service Body
CTech Drawers starting at
LED Compartment Lighting
E-Track w/2 Ratchet Straps

Dump Bodies and Options

$15,089.00

| |Upgrade to 11’ Dump Body

> Rear Hitch Plate w/Receiver, D-Safety Rings, Tr
> Underbody Tool Box

><|*Powder Coat Complete Dump Body*

UTG Stainless Steel Electric Spreader

V-Box Stainless Steel Electric Spreader

Central Hydraulics and Stainless Steel Bodies Available Upon Request
Flat Beds and Cargo Van Bodies Available Upon Request
F650 and F750 Chassis Cabs and Bodies Available Upon Request

$11,185.00
$490.00
$240.00

$960.00 |
$2,770.00 |
$1,770.00
$4,880.00
$5,360.00 |

$1,490.00
$1,680.00
$980.00
$590.00 |

$15,984.00 |
$910.00
$1,180.00
$2,170.00
$8,980.00 | |
$9,980.00

Requests / Notes:

'T‘de-K Plow Movnting and a” wiriny For
P [—-Iy‘(]rauf(o Over @lectvic Western plau/

+$x,98.00 |

VIN:

Trade In Vehicle Information

Miles:

Condition:

Color:

Email pictures to: richie@morrowbrothersfordinc.com




