#### WWW.MORROWBROTHERSFORDINC.COM

1242 Main Street • Greenfield, IL • 62044





# STATE OF ILLINOIS FORD F350/450/550/600 SUPER DUTY CHASSIS CAB GOVERNMENT PRICING

ordering agency: Kane County Forest Preserve
CONTACT PERSON: Kyle Sparks CELL: 630-768-0021
FORD FLEET # PURCHASE ORDER #
QUANTITY: COST EACH: \$ \$99,209.00
ADDRESS: 1996 S. Kirk Road
CITY: Geneva ZIP CODE: 60134 TAX EXEMPT # E999
PHONE: 630-232-5980 FAX: EMAIL: Sparks Kyle @ Kaneforest Com
TOTAL ORDER COST: \$ \$99,209.00
SIGNATURE Hyle Spanks TITLE Fleet Supervisor
Acceptance of an order by Ford Motor Company does not constitute a commitment to build or a guaranteed delivery da

Morrow Brothers Ford Inc. 1242 Main Street Greenfield, IL 62044 Phone # 1-217-368-3037 Fax # 1-217-368-3517

Email: richie@morrowbrothersfordinc.com

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS SIGNED FORM WITH ORDER

\*PAYMENT DUE UPON DELIVERY\*

### Acceptance of an order by Ford Motor Company does not constitute a commitment to build or a guaranteed delivery date.

#### 2025 Ford Super Duty Chassis Cab DRW Standard Equipment

Engine 7.3L V8 Gasoline
4-Wheel Disc Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)
Transmission TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic
Air Conditioning
Power Windows/Locks/Mirrors
Remote Keyless Entry
Cruise Control w/Tilt, Telescoping Wheel
SYNC 4 Bluetooth Communications
Transmission PTO Provision
Trailer Tow Mirrors with Power/Heated
Glass 7-Wire Trailer Harness w/Relays
Daytime Running Lights
Up-Fitter Switches (6)

Tow Hooks – (2) Front
(6) LT245/75Rx17E AS Tires (F350)
Windshield Wipers – Intermittent
Black Vinyl Floor Covering
Outside Temperature Display
Overhead Console w/Storage and Map Lights
PowerPoint – Auxiliary (2) in Dash
Vinyl 40/20/40 Seat, Armrest, Cup Holder
Front & Side Impact Airbags
SecuriLock® Passive Anti-Theft System
Auto Lamp (Auto On/Off Headlamps)
Audio – AM/FM Stereo/MP3 Player
Roof Clearance Marker Lights

#### **Exterior Colors and Seating Options**

UM Agate Black Metallic M7 Carbonized Gray Metallic PQ Race Red Z1 Oxford White HX Antimatter Blue Metallic DR Avalanche	AS Vinyl 40/20/40 Standard  1S Cloth 40/20/40 Seating, Reg. or Ext. Cab 1S Cloth 40/20/40 Seating, Crew Cab LS Vinyl Bucket Seats for all Cabs 4S Cloth Bucket Seat(s) Reg. or Ext. Cab 4S Cloth Bucket Seats Crew Cab	\$0.00 \$100.00 \$300.00 \$360.00 \$515.00 \$615.00
	VSO Paint: Green, Orange, Yellow, etc.	\$880.00

#### F350 / F450 / F550 / F600 Chassis Cab DRW Configurations and Options

F350 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 14k GVWR	\$47,478.00
F450 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 16k GVWR	\$55,274.00
Extended Cab 60" CA	\$2,860.00
Crew Cab 60" CA	\$3,860.00
84" CA	\$210.00
108" CA F450 - F600	\$410.00
120" CA F450 - F600	\$610.00
63C Aft Axle Frame Extension F450 - F600	\$280.00
41H Engine Block Heater	\$175.00
41P Skid Plates	\$150.00
96V Fog Lights, Remote Start	\$290.00
43K 2kW On Board Pro Power	\$1,370.00
76C Back-Up Alarm	\$135.00
61L Front Wheel Well Liners	\$180.00
FEM Fire Extinguisher w/mount	\$170.00
KWR Extra Key w/Remote	\$230.00
DL1 Delivery Per Single Unit	\$300.00
APO Agency Pick Up NO FUEL	\$0.00

×	F550 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 19k GVWR	\$55,867.00
	F600 Reg. Cab DRW 4x2 60" CA 22k GVWR	\$58,678.00
×	99T/44G 6.7L V8 Turbo Diesel Engine	\$9,870.00
	Limited Slip Rear Axle	\$390.00
$\geq$	4x4 Four Wheel Drive	\$2,970.00
$\geq$	TBM/TGK All-Terrain Tires (6)	\$210.00
×	473 Plow Prep Dual Batteries, HD Alternator	\$720.00
	18B Platform Running Boards	\$420.00
$\geq$	GSB Grip Strut Running Boards	\$510.00
×	872 Rear View Camera Prep	\$410.00
	52S Interior Work Surface 40/20/40 only	\$140.00
	43C 120V/400W In Dash Outlet	\$175.00
	WTX WeatherTech Floor Liners	\$240.00
$\geq$	52B Trailer Brake Controller	\$290.00
	512 Spare Tire & Jack	\$350.00
	CDS CD ROM Service Manual	\$375.00
×	MLT New M License/Title REQUIRED ILSOS	\$225.00
	APF Agency Pick Up Full of Fuel	\$180.00

## <u>Snow Plows and Spreaders</u> Plows include: Quick attach, E-hydraulic, Power angle, raise, lower, high carbon edge, halogen lights

Western 9' Pro PLUS Plow	\$9,185.00	Western Wide-Out XL 8'6" - 11' Plow	Ć44 40E 00			
Western MVP3 9' 6" V-Plow	\$9,985.00	Upgrade to LED Plow Lights	\$11,185.00			
Western 10' Pro PLUS H.D. Plow	\$9,885.00	Poly Snow Deflector	\$490.00			
	\$3,003.00	I diy show benector	\$240.00			
LED Warning Lights, Cab Guard, Ladder Rack, Liftgate						
Whelen 16" LED Minibar w/Quick-Fit	\$960.00	Whelen 4 Corner LED Warning	\$960.00			
Whelen RST Interior Lightbar Rear w/TA	\$1,290.00	Whelen 54" Liberty II LED Lightbar	\$2,770.00			
Whelen FST Interior Lightbar Front	\$1,290.00	Ladder Rack 700# capacity	\$1,770.00			
Cab Guard / Headache Rack	\$990.00	1,500# Steel Platform Liftgate, S/B	\$4,880.00			
Overhead Material Rack 1000 lbs. Capacity	\$2,460.00	1,500# Aluminum Platform Liftgate, S/B	\$5,360.00			
	Service Body a	and Ontions				
	Service Body a	and Options				
6 Compartment 9' Service Body, White	\$12,545.00	Flip-Tops for Service Body	\$1,490.00			
6 Compartment 11' Service Body, White	\$14,335.00	CTech Drawers starting at	\$1,490.00			
Master Locking System	\$870.00	LED Compartment Lighting	\$980.00			
Paint other than white	TBD	E-Track w/2 Ratchet Straps	\$590.00			
	Dump Bodies	and Options				
9' Steel Dump Body Painted Black		Upgrade to 11' Dump Body	445 004 00			
14" Sides: Select Fixed or Fold-Down Sides		Rear Hitch Plate w/Receiver, D-Safety Rings, Tr	\$15,984.00			
V Cab Shield, Double Acting Tailgate	\$15,089.00	Underbody Tool Box	\$910.00			
Power Up/Down DA Electric/Hydraulic Hoist		*Powder Coat Complete Dump Body*	\$1,180.00 \$2,170.00			
LED B/T/T, Back-Up Alarm		UTG Stainless Steel Electric Spreader	\$8,980.00			
*Powder Coat Upgrade Recommended*		V-Box Stainless Steel Electric Spreader	\$9,980.00			
			40,000.00			
		el Bodies Available Upon Request				
		es Available Upon Request				
F650 and F75	0 Chassis Cabs and I	Bodies Available Upon Request				
Requests / Notes:						
Truck Play Mou	nting and	all wiring for +\$2,988.				
- Hydraulia Over el	ective Was	tar 0/88	00			
11,900.000.00	corrie ve	, rem p1000 . 1 - 5)				
Trade In Vehicle Information						
VIN:	Miles	Color:				
		Color:				
Condition:						
Email pictures to: richie@morrowbrothersfordinc.com						
Email pic	tures to: richie@mo	nrowbrotherstorainc.com				